-4 128  -4 345

 -4 387  -16 620 Changes in provisions for losses
during the period – step 2

 -4 230  -16 305

 -94 841  -121 751 Changes in provisions for losses
during the period – step 3

 -94 841  -121 751

 111 114  16 058  171 294  86 412  86 968 Confirmations of previous writedowns  111 114  16 058  171 294  86 412  86 968

 -288  975  2 695  5 377  5 956 Confirmations without previous writedowns  -288  975  2 695  5 377  5 956

 -801  -379  -2 098  -1 119  -1 115 Recovery of realized losses in previous
periods

 -801  -379  -2 098  -1 119  -1 115

 6 770  13 359  29 565  52 388  72 499 Losses on loans and guarantees  6 826  13 171  29 488  54 905  76 710

* As of 1/1/2018, the group writedowns in step 1 and 2 (IFRS 9) will in the main replace previous group writedowns (IAS 39). Group writedowns in step 3 (IFRS 9)
will in the main replace previous individual writedowns (IAS 39).

Changes in provisions for losses, Group: Step 1
12-month loss

Step 2
Lifetime loss

Step 3
Lifetime loss

Totale
writedowns

Provisions for losses as of 12/31/2017 according to IAS 39  391 522

Impact of changes in provisions in connection with the transition to IFRS 9  1 964

Provisions for losses as of 1/1/2018 (reworked)  31 202  78 199  284 085  393 486

Transfers/movements:

Transfers from Step 1 to Step 2  -2 094  15 655  13 562

Transfers from Step 1 to Step 3

Transfers from Step 2 to Step 1  2 102  -18 500  -16 398

Transfers from Step 2 to Step 3  -3 396  21 500  18 104

Transfers from Step 3 to Step 2

Transfers from Step 3 to Step 1

New loans and guarantees added during the period  9 215  5 298  14 513

Disposals of loans and guarantees during the period  -4 714  -12 686  -17 399

Changed provisions for losses during the period for loans
and guarantees not migrated

 -8 463  -2 993  32 201  20 745

Declared losses  -171 294  -171 294

Reversal of previous writedowns  -4 159  -4 159

Provisions for losses as of 9/30/2018  27 249  61 579  162 334  251 161

Recognized as a reduction of loans to / claims on credit institutions  295

Recognized as a reduction of loans to customers  246 059

Recognized as provisions for debit items (guarantees and unused lines of credit)  4 807

Provisions for losses as of 9/30/2018  251 161

19

Sandnes Sparebank  3 quarter 2018

Notes

Gross loans and guarantees with writedowns for expected loss
recognized in Group balance sheet:

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Total loans

Gross loans and guarantees recognized in the balance sheet
as of 1/1/2018

 17 941 043  3 993 322  544 325  22 478 690

Transfers: